

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/TAX APPEAL NO. 248 of 2020

=====

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-1

Versus

CEMACH MACHINERIES LTD.

=====

Appearance:

MRS MAUNA M BHATT(174) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 23/09/2020

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA)

Stand over to 13.10.2020.

(R.M.CHHAYA, J)

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA/kaushik