

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/TAX APPEAL NO. 248 of 2020

=====

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-1
Versus
CEMACH MACHINERIES LTD.

=====

Appearance:

MRS MAUNA M BHATT(174) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR KETAN H SHAH(2705) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR. AMAN K SHAH(9992) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA**
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 29/10/2020

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA)

At the request of Mrs. Mauna M. Bhatt, learned advocate for
the appellant, S.O. to 14.12.2020.

(R.M.CHHAYA, J)

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA / MAULIK