

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/TAX APPEAL NO. 248 of 2020

=====

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-1

Versus

CEMACH MACHINERIES LTD.

=====

Appearance:

MRS MAUNA M BHATT(174) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR KETAN H SHAH(2705) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR. AMAN K SHAH(9992) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 25/01/2021

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA)

As requested by Mr. Aman K. Shah, the learned counsel appearing for the original appellant, let this matter come up on 22nd February 2021.

(J. B. PARDIWALA, J)

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

CHANDRESH